Date

Opening Day Cruise (Jerry & Donna Taylor) No Sched - Catalina 42Mkll

SMSA 2023 CRUISING PLAN
Destination

Coordinates

nm | *Svcs

Sat, Apr 22, 2023 |Rollins Cove - St. Leonard's Creek 3824.4'N76 29.0' W 8 N
Sun, Apr 23, 2023 [Return to Solomons 3819.3 N76 271" W 8 A
Total 16
Where the Wind Blows #1 (John & Joan Blaney) Thisilldous - Beneteau OC 400
Sat, May 6, 2023 | Cuckold Creek past Weeks Marina 3820.9'N7631.3'W 5 N
Sun, May 7, 2023 [Return to Solomons 3819.3 N7627.1"W 4 A
Total 9
Magothy River Cruise (Elliott & Alexa Peterson) (Stingray-Dufour 40")
Fri, May 19, 2023 |Anchor in Rhode River 38 52.9° N 76 32.0' W 41 N
Anchor at Sillery Bay, north of Dobbins island in
Sat, May 20, 2023 |Magothy river. 3904.8 N76 27.7" W 21 R
Sun, May 21, 2023 |Anchor in WestRiver, Galesville, MD. 38 50.3'N76 32.5'W 25 R
Mon, May 22, 2023 |Return to Solomons 3819.3N7627.17" W 45 A
Total 132
Blessing of the Fleet (SIYC)
SIYC Blessing of the Fleet
(2:00pm-3:30pm) (410) 326-3718
Sun, May 21, 2023 | https://www.solomonsislandyachtclub.com/ 3819.3 N76 27.1" W N
Total 0
Wye River Cruise (Warna & Randy Gillies) Godspeed - Bristol 41.1
Anchorage Shipping Creek (winds fm N) --or-- 38 54.5N 76 20.06 W
Fri, May 26, 2023 |Shaw Bay (winds fm S) 3851.0N76 148 W 39 N
Granary Creek (Wye Island) plan to arrive before
noon. Will partipcate in EYC/CBC Wye Island
event. NOTE: $45 pp (adult) and $25/pp child under
12) fee to cover pavilion and BBQ dinner Sunday
afternoon. See
https://www.eastportyc.org/wye-island (in-progress).
Participation optional and can select a nearby
Sat, May 27, 2023 |achorage 38 53.15N 76 08.51 W 9 N
Sun, May 28, 2023 |Layday, Granary Creek (wye Island). 10am boat 38 53.15N 76 08.51 W 0 N
St. Michaels (on your own to anchor or marina)
Mon, May 29, 2023 |Dinner @Ava's Pizzeria 1800 3847.3N7613.07 W 8 A
Tues, May 30, 2023 |Return to Solomons 3819.3N76 271 W 46 A
Total 102
Oxford & Cambridge Cruise (Carl & Martha Kemp) Serenity - Cal 35
Safe Harbor-Oxford Marina & Boatyard
Fri, Jun 2, 2023  [(410-226-5101) 3841.7N 76 10.0' W 32 A
Sat, Jun 3, 2023 [Lay Day - Oxford 0
Sun, Jun 4, 2023 |Cambridge Municipal Yacht Basin (410-228-4031) 38 34.7"N 76 05.5'W 10 A
Mon, Jun 5, 2023 |Lay Day - Cambridge 0
Tue, Jun 6, 2023 | Return to Solomons 3819.3’N7627.17W 40 A
Total 82




Summer Solstice Cruise (Dennis Chandler) Safina-Caliber 40 & (Butch Garren) Whiskers Il — Nonsuch 30’

Patuxent River to Benedict Bridge to
Anchorage/Raft Up at Island Creek 4PM. Overnight

38 30.6'N 76 40.4' W

Sat, Jun 17, 2023 [as you desire. 3825.1"N76324'W 25 N
Sun, Jun 18, 2023 |Return to Solomons, MD 3819.3’N7627.1"W 10 A
Total 35
Herrington Harbor South Cruise (Phil & Hayley Sibley) Sinbad - 37"
Herrington Harbor South (Make reservation by
March 13, call 410-741-5100 or online
Fri, Jun 23, 2023 | https://www.herringtonharbour.com/south/) 3843.6'N76 32.5 W 32 A
Sat, Jun 24, 2023 |[Lay Day A
Sun, Jun 25, 2023 |Return to Solomons 3819.3’N7627.17" W 32 A
Total 64
4th of July Cruise (Carl & Martha Kemp) Serenity - Cal 35
Fri, Jun 30, 2023 |St Mary's City (Horseshoe Bend) 38 08.1"N 76 28.1'W 39 N
Sat, Jul 1, 2023 Price Cove (Picnic on the Beach) 3811.5'N 76 26.2' W 6 N
Sun, Jul 2, 2023 | Smith Creek, MD 3807.4'N 76 25,00 W 10 R, A
Mon, Jul 3, 2023 |Return to Solomons 3819.3’N7627.17"W 32 A
Total 87
San Domingo Creek Cruise (John & Joan Blaney) Thisilldous - Beneteau Oceanis 400
Tue, Jul 25, 2023 | Cherry Pt Anchorage 38321'N7612.7"W 26 N
Wed, Jul 26, 2023 |Herrington Harbor North Anchorage (Deale) 3846.3'N76 33.5'W 25 A
Thu, Jul 27, 2023 | San Domingo Creek 3846.3'N76 13.8' W 25 N
Fri, Jul 28, 2023 [Johnson Island Anchorage 3856.2’N76 17.1'W 30 N
Sat, Jul 29, 2023 | Town Creek/Safe Harbor Oxford Marina 3841.5'N 76 10.0" W 30 A
Sun, Jul 30, 2023 |Return to Solomons 3819.3 N76 27.1" W 33 A
Total 169
Annapolis Summer Theater Cruise (Carl & Martha Kemps) Serenity - Cal 35
Rhode River Anchorage (across from YMCA Camp
Fri, Aug 4, 2023 |Letts, watch shoal in center) 38 53.0'N 76° 32.0' W 42 N
Annapolis mooring balls (arrive early)
or Dock at Ego Alley
Sat, Aug 5, 2023 https://www.annapolis.gov/183/Moorings 38 58.0' N 76° 29.0' W 12 | FPRG
Layday: Outdoor theater Footloose - Tickets
Sun, Aug 6, 2023 |410-268-9212 FPRG
Sail around the Annapolis area, Whitehall Bay, the
Bay Bridge, Kent Island, etc.
Mon, Aug 7, 2023 | Anchorage in Mill Creek, above Cantlers. 3900.5'N76°27.5'W 5 N
Tue, Aug 8, 2023 [Return to Solomons 3819.3'N76 271" W 47 A
Total 106
Mixed Couples Race & Battle Creek Raft-up (John & Joan Blaney) Thisilldous - Beneteau OC 40
SMSA Race per Sl's from PR 6a to PR 18. Optional
Raftup in Battle Creek followed by overnight
Sat, Aug 12, 2023 |anchorage. 38274'N76359'W 14 N
Sun, Aug 13, 2023 |Return to Solomons 3819.3’N76 27.17"'W 14 A
Total 28




Potomac River Cruise (Kati & Harry Keith) Circe, Saga 43

Enroute - Point Lookout State Pk.
Wind Direction dependent Anchorage -
Kingscote Creek, Coan River (VA) or

3702.9'N7619.8 W

38 00.0'N 76 28.7" W

Thu, Aug 17, 2023 | Smith Creek (MD) 3807.2’N7624.8'W 32 R
Fri, Aug 18, 2023 |Anchorage - Protestant Pt, Breton Bay 38 14.8'N7640.1'W 28 N
Colonial Beach Yacht Center. Reservations
Sat, Aug 19, 2023 |804-224-7230 or Snag-a-Slip 38 13.9'N 76 57.8' W 20 A
En Route - St Clements Island. 3815.1'N7644.6' W
Sun, Aug 20, 2023 | Anchorage - Canoe Neck Creek, St Clements Bay 3815.6'N7644.1'W 26 N
Pt Lookout Marina, Smith Ck. Reservations
Mon, Aug 21, 2023 |301-872-5000 37 50.6'N 76 16.3' W 20 A
Tue, Aug 22, 2023 [Return to Solomons 3819.3'N, 76 27.1' W 30 A
Total 156
Urbanna Cruise (John & Joan Blaney) Thisilldous - Beneteau OC 400
Wed, Aug 30, 2023 [Coan River VA 37 58.3'N 76 27.6' W 31 N
Thu, Aug 31, 2023 | Mill Creek VA 3747.7"N76 194'W 26 N
Fri, Sep 1, 2023 |Urbanna Port Marina (804) 758-0000 37 38.0'N 76 34.3' W 32 A
Sat, Sep 2, 2023 ([Layday Urbanna
Sun, Sep 3, 2023 |Onancock 3742 7'N75453'W 44 A
Mon, Sep 4, 2023 [Henry's Creek VA. 3741.4N 76 19.5'W 29 N
Tue, Sep 5, 2023 [Return to Solomons 3819.3'N, 76 27.1' W 47 A
Total 209
Knapps Narrows Cruise (Dennis Chandler) Safina-Caliber 40 & (Butch Garren) Whiskers Il - Nonsuch 30’
Mon, Sep 11, 2023 |Knapps Narrows Marina 3843.1N, 76 201 W 28 A
Tue, Sep 12, 2023 |[Layday. Touring Area 0
Wed, Sep 13, 2023 |Return to Solomons, MD 3819.3'N, 76 27.1' W 28 A
Total 56
Deltaville Cruise (Eric Jensen) Kauri - Custom 42
Mon, Sep 11, 2023 | Pt Lookout Marina - Anchorage 38445 N76 159 W 24 N
Tue, Sep 12, 2023 |Doziers Pt Marina 37 33.6'N7618.8' W 34 A
Wed, Sep 13, 2023 [Layday Deltaville
Thu, Sep 14, 2023 |Carter Creek Tides Inn Marina 37 39.8 N7626.00 W 11 F
Fri, Sep 15, 2023 |Layday
Sat, Sep 16, 2023 |Smiths Island Anchorage? 38 00.0'N 76 03.5' W 38 N
Sun, Sep 17, 2023 |Return to Solomons, MD 38 19.3'N, 76 27.1' W 28 A
Total 135
Chestertown Cruise (Todd and Jennifer Porter) Sabrena - Sabre 38
Fri, Sep 22, 2023 |Leadenham Creek Anchorage 38445 N7615.9 W 32 N
Rockhall, MD Gratitude Marina (410) 639-7011,
info@gmarina.com
https://lwww.ospreypoint.com/marinas-chesapeake-
Sat, Sep 23, 2023 |bay-rock-hall-md/gratitude-marina/ 3908.5'N76 15.7"W 42 A




Chestertown, MD Chestertown Marina (410)
778-3616, marina@chestertown.com,

Sun, Sep 24, 2023 | https://chestertownmarina.com 3912.4'N76 03.8' W 29 A
9/25/2023 Lay Day Chestertown MD A
Tue, Sep 26, 2023 |Whitehall Bay, MD Anchorage 38 59.6'N 76 26.6' W 33 N
St Michaels, MD Anchorage or Harbor Inn Marina
(410) 745-9001, rooms@harbourinn.com,
Wed, Sep 27, 2023 |https://www.harbourinn.com/marina/ 3847.5'N7612.8 W 25 A
Thu, Sep 28, 2023 |Lay Day St Michaels, MD A
Fri, Sep 29, 2023 |Hudson Creek, MD Anchorage 3832.6'N76 14.7"W 34 N
Sat, Sep 30, 2023 |Return to Solomons, MD 3819.4'N 76 27.1W 25 A
Total 220
Vera's Cruise (Fred Siesseger) Kalypso
Sat, Oct 7, 2023 | St Leonard Creek up creek from Vera's dock 3825.5'N7629.4'W 9 N
10/8/2023 Mill Creek off of Cuckhold Creek 3820.2'N76 30.1'W 7 N
Mon, Oct 9, 2023 [Return to Solomons 3819.3 N76 271" W 4 A
Total 20
Where the Wind Blows (John & Joan Blaney) Thisilldous - Oceanis 400
Destination based on weather report and predicted
Thu, Oct 19, 2023 [wind direction 0 N
Fri, Oct 20, 2023
Sat, Oct 21, 2023 |Return to Solomons 3819.3N76 27.1" W 0 A
Total 0
JT's Raft Up & Dock Party (Jerry & Donna Taylor) No Sched - Catalina 42Mkll
Raft Up @ Jerry's Dock or anchor out in Mill Ck, 38 20.15° N 76 26.0' W
Sat, Oct 28, 2023 |MD 2 N
Sun, Oct 29, 2023 [Return to Solomons 3819.3N76 27.1" W 2 A
Total 4

* Services: F = fuel, E = electrical, P = pumpout, R = restaurant, G = groceries, A = all, N = none




